DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315196	B. WING _		03	/11/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT MANCHESTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1770 TOBIAS AVENUE MANCHESTER, NJ 08759		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	TS	F 00	00		
	Survey date: 3/11/	21				
	Census: 137 Sample: 2					
F 880 SS=D	was conducted by the Health. The facility compliance with 42 control regulations implementation of the Disease Control and recommended practice.	the CMS and Centers for and Prevention (CDC) ctices for COVID-19.	F 88	30		7/2/21
	infection prevention designed to provide comfortable environ	stablish and maintain an n and control program e a safe, sanitary and nment and to help prevent the ransmission of communicable				
	program. The facility must es	n prevention and control stablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements:				
	identifying, reportin controlling infection diseases for all res visitors, and other i under a contractua facility assessment	stem for preventing, g, investigating, and as and communicable idents, staff, volunteers, ndividuals providing services I arrangement based upon the conducted according to				
LABORATOR\	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 03/23/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315196	B. WING		_ (3/11/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT MANCHESTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 1770 TOBIAS AVENUE MANCHESTER, NJ 087	ATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	standards; §483.80(a)(2) Writte procedures for the but are not limited t (i) A system of surv possible communic infections before th persons in the facili (ii) When and to wh communicable dise reported; (iii) Standard and tr precautions to be fo infections; (iv) When and how i resident; including to (A) The type and do depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement to least restrictive pos the circumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit emplo disease or infected contact with resider contact will transmi (vi) The hand hygier by staff involved in §483.80(a)(4) A sys identified under the corrective actions to	en standards, policies, and program, which must include, oceillance designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other ty; om possible incidents of ase or infections should be ansmission-based ollowed to prevent spread of solation should be used for a put not limited to: uration of the isolation, e infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the ses under which the facility eyees with a communicable skin lesions from direct the disease; and the procedures to be followed direct resident contact.	F8	80			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315196	B. WING _		03/ [,]	11/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT MANCHESTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1770 TOBIAS AVENUE MANCHESTER, NJ 08759			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	transport linens so infection. §483.80(f) Annual of The facility will conciled property and update the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and review of other was determined that to don (put on) app Equipment (PPE) will be placed on Transmis (droplet) who reside the placed on Transmis (droplet) who reside the survey of the survey	duct an annual review of its neir program, as necessary. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, record review, pertinent documentation, it at a facility staff member failed ropriate Personal Protective while in the room of a resident scion-Based Precaution's ed on the unit designated for for the total control survey for the facility of 1 and the facility. During yors were informed that the residents, the executive Order 26, 4.D. as were maintained in nated cohort groups in the unit. The facility informed the staff were to don N95 or goggles, PPE gown, and entering the	F 88	1. CNA #1 was immediately provid with the correct gown and gloves a re-educated on the proper use of personal protective equipment (PP nursing and ancillary staff were immediately audited to ensure proposed PPE. Root cause analysis was conducted with an outcome of this an isolated staff member who was insubordinate and subsequently terminated. 2. All residents residing in the facility the potential to be affected by any deficient practice of incorrect PPE. 3. Staff education was completed of proper use of PPE to be worn in designated Cohort areas including trays are being passed in resident and Topline staff (DON, ADON, IP, LNH completed the Module 1 on Infection Prevention and Control program. Frontline staff attended the training Covid-19: Keep Covid Out course. have also attended the CDC Covid Prevention: Use of PPE Correctly for Covid-19 course. (CNA, LPN, RN, Housekeeping, Laundry, Dietary, Business Office, Activities, Social	ty have on the while rooms. HA) on Staff -19 or		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315196	B. WING _		03/	11/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT MANCHESTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1770 TOBIAS AVENUE MANCHESTER, NJ 08759	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	addition to standar holders on the doo gowns, gloves, and observed the lunch unit. The surve Nursing Assistants hall by the resobserved wearing CNA#1 removed a tray from the cart at a PUI room wavailable, without wavailable, without wavailable, without was shoor of room mask. A review of Resider revealed the resident facility from a physician's order droplet isolation prinfection prinfection prinfection prinfection prinfection. The LPN/UM was time of the observato wear full PPE be a PPE gown, and ginfection; CNA#1 crooms. On 3/11/21 at 12:1 the CNA#2 on the	d precautions and yellow rs which contained PPE d bags. The surveyor also a cart being delivered to the eyor observed two Certified (CNA) move the cart into the ident rooms. CNA#1 was an N95 mask and goggles. disposable dishware lunch and proceeded to enter room ith signage visible and PPE wearing a PPE gown or gloves. itting in a wheelchair inside the and was wearing a surgical. The second control of the cart into the identification of the caution every shift for and an order dated to maintain ecaution every shift for and an order dated to rule out to maintain ecaution every shift for and an order dated to rule out to maintain ecaution every shift for and an order dated to rule out to rule o	F 8	Workers, Maintenance, Ce Unit Secretaries, Medical F Coordinators, all Managem Employees. 4. The DON/designee will of proper PPE usage by staweek. DON/designee will reto the QAPI committee on a basis.	Records, MDS nent conduct audits aff 3 times per eport findings		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315196	B. WING		03/	11/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT MANCHESTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1770 TOBIAS AVENUE MANCHESTER, NJ 08759	.		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	The CNA#2 stated gown, gloves, an N in stop the spread of i on 3/11/21 at 12:20 the LPN working or unit who was wearishield. The LPN stappe gown, gloves, the PUI and COVID spread of infection. On 3/11/21 at 12:40 Preventionist (LPN/precaution signs or staff and physicians eye protection, PPE rooms to stop the some stop the some staff and gloves of the some staf	that staff must wear full PPE 95 mask, and eye protection and PUI residents' rooms to infection. PM, the surveyor interviewed the Executive Order 26, 4.b. and an N95 mask and a face ated that all staff must wear full N95, and face shield to enter president rooms to stop the PUI and ident rooms indicated that all is were to wear N95 masks, E gowns, and gloves into the pread of infection. PM, CNA#1 stated she was as a president sand staff from the residents and staff from the the residents and staff from the dand then in-serviced on precautions. PM, the Director of Nursing	F8	80			
	residents were on p the rooms were to v protection, PPE gov residents and the s	orecautions. All staff entering wear N95 masks, eye wn, and gloves to protect the taff from infections.					
	On 3/12/21 at 8:22	AM, the Licensed Nursing					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315196	B. WING		03	3/11/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT MANCHESTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1770 TOBIAS AVENUE MANCHESTER, NJ 08759				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Home Administrato that Resident has and their executive of the facilin-service dated 1/2 been educated. A review of the facilidated 3/1/21, reveal educated. Review of the facilidated 5/28/20, reveal educated. Review of the facility of Transmission-Baupdated 5/19/20, readdition to standard individuals docume infected with microadroplets that can be sneezing, talking, of suctioning. The podon PPE mask, governments of the facility of the facil	responded to the surveyor ad been were not	F 8	80			

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT								
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION								
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 315196 Y1	A. Building B. Wing			Y2	7/2/2021 _{Y3}			
NAME OF FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, C	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
ARISTACARE AT MANCHEST	ER	1770 TOBIAS AVENUE						
	MANCHESTER, NJ 08759							
This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).								
ITEM	DATE	ITEM	DATE	ITEM	DATE			
Y4	Y5	Y4	Y5	Y4	Y5			